

Listed on. 13.5.2016
Court no. 01
Item no. 15

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 13694 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

K. S. Kuppusamy ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Kongu Vellalar Matric Higher
Secondary School & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 5th May, 2016 against the final Judgment and Order dated 29th February, 2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in W.A. No. 1477 of 2013.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C) 13437 of 2016 entitled "K. S. Kuppusamy-Vs- The Commissioner Hindu Religious & Charitable Endowments Department, Nungambakkam & Ors. filed by the petitioner herein to fix the rent as per the market value and conduct public action for the shops and other establishment in lands belonging to Arulmighu Sellandiaman Temple in survey No. 787/1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 in Permdurai Village by considering petitioner's representation. The same is pending and is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th May, 2016 in Court No.1 as Item No.14.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk

