

\200ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13694/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/02/2016  
in WA No. 1477/2013 passed by the High Court Of Madras)  
K.S. KUPPUSAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KONGU VELLALAR MATRIC HIGHER  
SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)  
Date : 01/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks.

Keeping in view the nature of the controversy, we request Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned senior counsel, to assist the Court as amicus. A copy of the petition shall be furnished by Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel for the petitioner, to Mr. Gopal Subramaniam to enable him to make his submission.

Tag along with SLP(C)No.13437 of 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER