

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13437/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/02/2016
in WP No. 1972/2015 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

K.S. KUPPUSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER HINDU RELIGIOUS
AND CHARITABLE ENDOWMENTS DEPARTMENT,
NUNGABAKKAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13694/2016

Date : 08/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.(a.c.)
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. M.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Mani, Adv.
Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Nithya, Adv.
Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. S. Peer Mohamd, Adv.
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.13437/2016

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.1 to 3 submits that the counter affidavit is ready and shall be filed during the course of the day.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks finally.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.4 may file also counter affidavit within four weeks finally.

SLP (C) No.13694/2016

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time finally to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

List after eight weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master