

ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3062/2010

L.ANDALAMMAL TR.POWER AGENT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU COMMERCIAL TAXES AND RELIGIOUS ENDOWMENT
DEPARTMENT THE SECRETARY & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13437/2016 (XII)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2016

IA No. 1/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 13694/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 824/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 9099/2011 (XII)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 1/2010

IA No. 1/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

SLP(C) No. 9100/2011 (XII)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2010

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2016

IA No. 1/2010 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

C.A. NO. 7151/2012 (XII)

FOR ON IA 3/2016

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 151200/2023

IA No. 151200/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 11-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. P R Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.

Mr. Paramasivam, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. Lenin Raj K, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Ms. T.archana, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Subornadeep Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.archana, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. R. Rangarajan, Adv.
Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Arihant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Subornadeep Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V Prabhakar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K R, Adv.
Mr. V Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List after two weeks.

(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)